To whom it may concern.

Material Safety Data Information.

Ferrosan

Medical Devices

SPONGOSTAN™ Absorbable Haemostatic Gelatin Sponges
and Powders.
SURGIFLO™ Hemostatic Matrix.

Based on evaluation made by our company the following products are not
considered to be, or contain hazardous chemicals under the European
Community Regulation, EC 1907/2006, concerning REACH;

Product name

SPONGOSTAN™ Absorbable Haemostatic Gelatin
Sponge

Film
Standard 20 unit

Special

Anal 20 unit
Dental
Standard 2 unit
Anal 5 unit

SPONGOSTAN™ Absorbable Haemostatic Gelatin
Powder
SURGIFLO™ Haemostatic Matrix Plus FlexTip

SURGIFLO™ Haemostatic Matrix
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Signe Spliid Dahl
Director of Regulatory Affairs
Ferrosan Medical Devices A/S

Product code

MS0001
MS0002

MS0003
MS0004
MS0005
MS0006
MS0007
MS0008

MS0009
MS0010
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