

To whom it may concern.

Material Safety Data Information.

SPONGOSTAN $^{\text{TM}}$ Absorbable Haemostatic Gelatin Sponges and Powders. SURGIFLO $^{^{\text{TM}}}$ Hemostatic Matrix.

Based on evaluation made by our company the following products are not considered to be, or contain hazardous chemicals under the European Community Regulation, EC 1907/2006, concerning REACH;

Product name	Product code
SPONGOSTAN [™] Absorbable Haemostatic Gelatin Sponge	
- Film - Standard 20 unit	MS0001 MS0002
- Special	MS0003
- Anal 20 unit	MS0004
- Dental	MS0005
- Standard 2 unit	MS0006
- Anal 5 unit	MS0007
SPONGOSTAN [™] Absorbable Haemostatic Gelatin Powder	MS0008
SURGIFLO [™] Haemostatic Matrix Plus FlexTip	MS0009
$SURGIFLO^{TM}$ Haemostatic Matrix	MS0010

Date: 2012.05.21

Signe Spliid Dahl

Director of Regulatory Affairs Ferrosan Medical Devices A/S